131
ARC THANKS TO NHS AND KEY WORKERS STAKES
1st £137, Others £35 Total £312 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
18.19 1Race
450m Flat (A2)
Meeting
Date Dis Tp STm SPl Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Red
GONE GALIVANTING Mr.D.Blackbird
Karolyn Blackbird
bk d Ballymac Vic-Popular Tiffany Jn'17 Ir
23.Sp 450 1 3454 5th 3½ Crowded1 27.64 N 35.0 4/1 A205.21 Heathlawnswallow 27. 94
15.Sp 450 1 3222 3rd 4½ Crowded1 27.24 +20 35.2 5/1 A205.07 Stranger Things 27. 80
01.Sp 450 1 2444 4th 5 SlowAway 27.59 +20 34.9 7/1 A205.29 Future Charity 28. 20
18.Au 450 1 4332 2nd 1¾ ClearRun 27.46 +10 35.0 4/1 A205.13 Many Returns 27. 70
04.Au 450 1 3211 1st 1 Crowded&Led3 27.71 N 35.1 5/1 A205.15 Minglers Mojito 27. 71
07.Jy 450 1 3321 1st 2¼ LedRunIn 27.49 +10 35.3 7/1 A205.14 Rage Jackson *27. 59
Runs: 26     1sts: 6     2nds: 21
Blue
HAVEN HAVANA Mr.G.A.Stark,Mr.H.M.Stark
George Stark
bk d Tarsna Havana-Moneygall Maeve Au'18 Ir
20.Sp 450 2 6555 5th 7¼ ClearRun 27.36 +20 34.2 9/2 A205.18 Daft Agent 28. 14
09.Sp 450 2 6643 1st ¾ SAw,LedNearLine 27.84 N 33.8 13/8 A205.14 Manvers Melody 27. 84
02.Sp 450 3 6554 4th 3¼ Crowded2 27.80 N 34.5 3/1 A205.18 Malacca Black 28. 07
27.Au 450 3 2666 5th 5¾ CrowdedRunUp,HitRails3 27.78 +10 35.0 11/10F A205.08 Active Cher 28. 35
18.Au 450 3 4443 3rd 2¼ BumpedStart 27.62 +10 35.0 5/1 A205.10 Trinity Loz 27. 90
15.Jy 450 2 1111 1st ½ QuickAway,AlwaysLed 27.52 +10 33.9 9/4 A304.99 Sabrina Mojo *27. 62
Runs: 13     1sts: 5     2nds: 02
White
STRONGHOLD MAYO (M) Niall Strike Syndicate
Graham Strike
bk d Droopys Ward-Mayo Beauty Au'17 Ir
22.Sp 450 3 4111 1st Nk LedRunUp 27.74 +10 31.8 5/4F A304.99 Pintown Cuckoo *27. 84
16.Sp 450 3 2223 2nd 2¼ QAw,LedTo2 27.88 +10 31.6 5/1 A305.05 Bolt Up Beauty 28. 17
10.Sp 450 3 2113 2nd SH Led1To¾,CameAgain 28.01 N 31.5 13/8F A305.11 Bregawn Moll 28. 02
03.Sp 450 3 2111 1st 4½ Led2 27.84 +20 31.6 7/2 A305.07 Tudor Music 28. 04
26.Au 450 3 5233 4th 3 EveryChance 27.96 +20 31.3 7/4 A305.10 Faith In Spades 28. 41
18.Au 450 3 Middle 27.97 +10 31.8 T xFall05.08 Solo 28. 07
Runs: 10     1sts: 3     2nds: 43
Black
CLEARWAY MANDY (M) Mr.J.Strain
George Stark
(Season Unknown)bk b Drumcrow Obama-Anchor Glory Oc'16 Ir
23.Sp 450 5 5665 5th 3½ ClearRun 27.56 +10 27.2 5/2F A205.20 Jays Whisp 27. 95
15.Sp 450 5 6443 2nd 2 Bumped1,RanOn 27.24 +20 27.4 7/1 A205.15 Stranger Things *27. 60
06.Sp 450 4 6663 2nd 3¼ SAw,RanOn 27.35 +20 27.3 10/1 A205.22 Long Vixen 27. 80
30.Au 450 4 5666 4th 8½ Crowded1 27.26 +20 27.6 10/1 A205.23 Many Returns 28. 14
20.Au 450 3 3332 1st 2½ Middle,LedNearLine 27.94 +10 27.8 T3 Qlfyg05.29 Fairholme View 28. 04
18.Au 450 4 1111 1st 10¾ Middle,AlwaysLed 27.68 +10 27.8 T3 Qlfyg05.17 Obrigado 27. 78
Runs: 46     1sts: 7     2nds: 114
Orange
SABRINA MOJO (M) Miss.C.McNicholas
Chantelle McNicholas
(Season Unknown)bk b Farloe Blitz-Handsoffthegenie Sp'17 Ir
22.Sp 450 5 5532 1st 2 Wide,LedRunIn 27.94 +10 27.2 9/4F A205.09 Mancity Mick 28. 04
15.Sp 450 5 6633 3rd 1¼ Bumped½,RanOn 27.56 +20 27.7 8/1 A205.14 Witton Jaguar 27. 87
08.Sp 450 5 3653 2nd 6¾ RanOn 27.25 +20 27.3 4/1 A205.07 Square One 28. 00
02.Sp 450 6 6455 4th 4¼ ClearRun 27.32 +10 27.6 12/1 A205.19 Civils Tricia 27. 78
27.Au 450 6 6666 6th 9½ SAw,ForcedToCheck2 27.32 +20 27.6 7/2 A205.35 Civils Tricia 28. 29
16.Au 450 6 3111 1st 3 LedRunUp 27.57 N 28.1 5/4F A305.08 Fastnet Express *27. 57
Runs: 19     1sts: 2     2nds: 65
Stripes
MINGLERS MARBLE (M) Mr.D.Blackbird
Karolyn Blackbird
bk d Ballymac Eske-Minglers Special Jy'17 Ir
22.Sp 450 5 6546 6th 9¼ SlowAway 27.60 +10 34.1 14/1 A205.09 Ardera Niamh 28. 46
16.Sp 450 5 1111 1st SH QuickAway,AlwaysLed 27.81 +10 33.7 15/8F A305.03 Gotta Pick Her *27. 91
09.Sp 450 6 6334 3rd ½ RanOn 27.95 +20 33.6 7/2 A305.06 Pixel 28. 19
27.Au 450 6 3111 1st Hd EP,LedRunUp,HeldOn 27.84 +10 34.0 11/1 A304.95 Pintown Cuckoo 27. 94
20.Au 450 5 4566 6th 4¾ SlowAway,ClearRun 27.95 +10 34.1 9/2 A305.09 Faith In Spades 28. 44
12.Au 450 6 2666 6th 7¼ Bumped1,Crowded2 27.86 +10 34.0 5/1 A305.04 Havana Tip Top 28. 56
Runs: 36     1sts: 7     2nds: 66
Wednesday 30th September 2020
131
GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS STAKES
1st £131, Others £35 Total £306 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
18.36 2Race
450m Flat (A4)
Meeting
Date Dis Tp STm SPl Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Red
KILBARRY LION Niall Strike Syndicate
Graham Strike
bk d Van Escalade-Kilbarry Lady Sp'16 Ir
22.Sp 450 2 3444 5th 6½ Crowded3 27.55 +20 31.3 8/1 A405.15 Rattling Cherry 28. 29
15.Sp 450 1 5655 5th 4½ Crowded3 27.64 +20 31.2 5/1 A305.21 Witton Heather 28. 22
09.Sp 450 1 6644 4th 2½ SlowAway,Bumped3 27.77 N 31.1 12/1 A305.24 Coaltown Lily 27. 99
03.Sp 450 1 5555 5th 7¼ SlowAway,Crowded3 27.44 +30 30.9 17/2 A305.22 Twins Tekapo 28. 35
27.Au 450 1 6634 4th 3¼ ClearRun 27.77 +20 31.0 9/1 A305.31 Jays Whisp 28. 25
21.Jy 450 1 2222 2nd 4½ ClearRun 27.58 N 31.5 T2 ReQul05.21 Long Time Gone *27. 95
Runs: 37     1sts: 4     2nds: 121
Blue
SLANEYSIDE SKIP Mrs.S.Linley

White
KIOSKE Little Bag Of Sweets
Paul Miller
(Season Unknown)bk b Droopys Nidge-Says You Madam Jy'18 Ir
20.Sp 450 3 2122 2nd 1¾ Led1To3 27.98 N 28.1 2/1 A405.15 Avonside Golly 28. 12
08.Sp 450 3 1222 1st 1¼ QuickAway,LedRunIn 27.77 +30 27.4 3/1 A405.05 Peggy Light 28. 07
02.Sp 450 3 2221 1st 1½ Led¾ 27.88 +10 27.6 5/4F A505.06 Amazing Queenie *27. 98
23.Au 450 4 (NoRace) +20 28.3 A5
16.Au 450 3 5555 4th 2 Crowded1,RanOn 28.28 N 28.1 7/4F A505.23 Jumeirah Printer 28. 42
11.Au 450 3 5554 3rd 3½ SAw,Crd3,RanOn 27.92 +20 27.6 3/1 A505.22 Bolt Up Beauty 28. 41
Runs: 12     1sts: 2     2nds: 53
Black
CLONCUNNY FLO (M) Mr.D.Blackbird
Karolyn Blackbird
(Ssn Suppressed)bd b Kinloch Brae-Ardera Tara Au'16 Ir
23.Sp 450 4 5554 4th 5 Bumped2 27.87 +10 28.6 8/1 A405.14 Forever Yours 28. 39
13.Sp 450 3 4444 4th 6¾ Bumped1,(HT) 28.01 N 29.3 7/1 A4Church Drive Joe 28. 55
30.Au 450 3 3111 1st 1 LedRunUp 28.08 N 28.5 4/1 A405.09 Fairholme View *28. 08
19.Au 450 3 1113 5th 4½ LedRunUpTo4 27.81 +10 28.0 6/1 A405.13 All Gone 28. 28
11.Au 450 3 3222 4th 1½ EveryChance 28.10 N 28.1 9/1 A405.18 Jumeirah King 28. 22
02.Au 450 3 2222 2nd 3¼ Crowded1 28.02 N 28.4 7/1 A405.07 Tenerifesantiago 28. 28
Runs: 84     1sts: 13     2nds: 204
Orange
KINGSMILL RICKIE (M) Mr.R.A.Vickers

23.Sp 450 1 1111 1st Nk AlwaysLed 27.87 +10 29.3 2/1 A405.05 Tamna Oreo *27. 97
15.Sp 450 1 3112 3rd 2 LedRunUpTo4 27.86 +20 29.0 3/1 A405.16 Piemans Action 28. 23
08.Sp 450 2 1111 1st SH LedRunUp 27.92 +20 29.6 6/1 A505.06 Lisneal Bandit 28. 12
02.Sp 450 2 1112 3rd 2¼ Led1To¾ 27.88 +10 29.5 6/1 A505.09 Kioske 28. 17
27.Au 450 2 5323 5th 7 Crowded1,Handy2To3 27.97 +20 29.3 8/1 A505.15 Parish Adeus 28. 74
23.Au 450 1 (NoRace) +20 29.1 A5
Runs: 5     1sts: 2     2nds: 01
Blue
PRONTO BONZO Mr.M.D.Thoms,Mr.M.P.Wilkinson
Graham Strike
bd d Droopys Jet-Pookies Pronto My'18 Ir
22.Sp 450 2 MiddleToRails 27.77 +10 32.7 T xLame04.93 Solo *27. 87
16.Sp 261 2 MiddleToRails 16.07 +5 32.8 T xLameSolo 16. 12
22.Jy 450 2 2111 1st 1 Led1 27.90 +10 32.5 2/1F A305.11 Blue Royale 28. 00
15.Jy 450 2 2122 4th 5¾ EveryChance 27.54 +20 32.3 15/8F A305.03 Coaltown Ash 28. 21
08.Jy 450 3 1111 2nd SH QAw,LedToNearLine 27.79 +20 32.2 2/1 A305.01 Minglers Marble 28. 00
02.Jy 450 3 5344 5th 9 Crowded1 27.74 +10 32.3 5/2J A305.16 Jaxx Sister Act 28. 58
Runs: 19     1sts: 7     2nds: 32
White
TILLY TOPS Abby Race Syndicate
Yvonne Bell
(Season Unknown)wbk b Lenson Panda-Lily Tops Oc'18 Ir
23.Sp 450 3 Middle 28.05 N 26.8 T ReQul04.92 Solo 28. 05
15.Sp 450 3 4666 6th DIS Bumped1,(ReQul) 27.24 +20 26.7 2/1 A205.05 Stranger Things 00. 00
02.Sp 450 3 Middle 27.74 N 26.6 T ReQul04.90 Solo *27. 74
26.Au 450 3 1111 1st 5½ QAway,AlwaysLed,(ReQul) 27.63 +20 26.2 13/8F A704.90 Tenerife Slick 27. 83
18.Au 450 3 1222 1st 2 Mid,LedTo1&Bmp,CameAgain27.87 +10 26.0 T3 Qlfyg(R10) Tiktok Abby(R10) 28. 77
12.Au 450 3 2333 3rd 12 Mid,CrdRunUp&1 28.67 N 26.3 T3 Qlfyg05.13 Morning Light 29. 64
Runs: 2     1sts: 1     2nds: 03
Black
BALLYNABEE JEANI (M) Mr.A.Tomlinson
Karolyn Blackbird
(Ssn Suppressed)bk b Blackstone Gene-Racenight Jenny Ja'17 Ir
23.Sp 450 4 6652 2nd 3 SlowAway,RanOn 27.51 +10 26.9 5/1 A305.16 Marinas Monroe 27. 85
13.Sp 450 4 2355 5th 10¼ Bumped3 27.57 +20 27.8 5/2 A305.06 Rahyvira Kim 28. 60
03.Sp 450 4 Middle 27.61 +10 27.6 T ReQul05.04 Solo *27. 71
25.Au 450 4 6444 4th DIS Bumped&KO1,(ReQul) 27.88 N 27.0 5/2 A305.18 Witton Blizzard 00. 00
18.Au 450 4 4111 1st 3¾ Crowded1,Led2 27.70 +20 27.3 11/4J A405.05 Glasheen Rose 27. 90
11.Au 450 4 4535 3rd 1 ForcedToCheck1 28.10 N 27.4 3/1 A405.16 Jumeirah King 28. 18
Runs: 30     1sts: 5     2nds: 64
Orange
BOYNEPARK SMART (W) The Three Caballeros
Yvonne Bell
bk d Kinloch Brae-Boynepark Smarty Nv'16 Ir
24.Sp 450 5 4555 5th 5 Bumped1 27.90 -10 31.8 11/2 A305.19 Annagh Beauty 28. 21
20.Sp 450 5 4344 5th 4¼ Bumped3 27.63 N 31.7 10/1 A305.14 Westforth Pearl 27. 97
13.Sp 450 6 2221 1st 1½ Mid,Bumped&Led¾ 27.89 N 31.7 T3 xLame05.11 Rattling Cherry *27. 89
06.Sp 261 5 1-1- 1st 3¼ AlwaysLed 16.05 +5 31.7 T2 xLameMill Gibson 16. 10
23.Jy 450 6 5554 4th 11½ Bumped4 27.77 N 31.7 9/4 A305.38 Candlelightspice 28. 71
19.Jy 450 6 2223 3rd 1¾ Bumped1 28.32 N 31.8 9/4F A305.05 Ridgemount Kit 28. 47
Runs: 35     1sts: 7     2nds: 55
Stripes
MILLSTONE MILLY (W) Mr.M.Lomax
Michael Fieldson
(Season 30.My'20)bd b Ballymac Vic-There There My'17 Ir
20.Sp 450 6 6664 4th 2¼ Bumped3&RunIn 27.65 N 26.0 7/4F A305.11 Witton Sapphire 27. 83
08.Sp 450 5 2332 2nd Hd EveryChance 27.53 +20 26.1 15/8F A304.97 Elms Three *27. 75
30.Au 450 6 2222 2nd 1¼ Wide,EveryChance 27.72 N 26.8 6/4F A305.08 Annagh Beauty 27. 82
20.Au 450 6 2222 2nd 1¼ EveryChance 27.68 +10 27.3 7/2 A305.03 Minglers Shadow 27. 89
13.Au 450 6 2222 3rd 3¾ Wide,EveryChance 27.79 +20 28.2 6/1 A305.09 Hillcroft Honey 28. 30
09.Au 450 5 1222 4th 7 EveryChance 27.82 N 27.8 5/2C A305.08 Active Cher 28. 39
Runs: 65     1sts: 12     2nds: 156
131
#LOVETHEDOGS STAKES

Michael Fieldson
f d Cashen Legend-Bayside Cheetah Nv'16 Ir
20.Sp 450 2 1343 3rd 3½ Bumped1&4 27.62 N 33.2 5/1 A105.02 Touch The Clouds 27. 90
13.Sp 450 2 6455 5th 8½ Bumped1 27.33 +10 33.3 11/2 A105.10 Kilbride Romeo 28. 12
02.Sp 450 2 2222 2nd ½ EveryChance 27.36 +10 33.6 13/2 A105.00 Ravenswood Winky 27. 50
26.Au 450 2 2333 4th 2¾ ClearRun 27.34 +20 33.9 9/2 A105.00 Ravenswood Winky 27. 77
12.Au 450 3 1122 2nd ¾ Bmp&Led2To½ 27.50 +20 34.2 7/2 A104.99 Springside Hawai 27. 76
05.Au 450 3 1111 1st DH AlwaysLed 27.34 +10 34.3 4/1 A104.99 Fairholme Posh etc *27. 44
Runs: 51     1sts: 11     2nds: 112
White
DAFT AGENT Miss.M.Bell
Yvonne Bell
bkw d Droopys Jet-Beaming Shiraz Jy'18 Ir
20.Sp 450 3 2111 1st 4¼ LedRnUp 27.36 +20 31.1 1/1F A204.99 Typical Queen *27. 56
13.Sp 450 3 2222 2nd Nk Crowded1,RanOn 27.85 N 31.2 5/4F A204.99 Zari Bally 27. 88
06.Sp 450 3 1233 5th 1½ Crd1&RnIn 27.64 +20 31.2 2/1F A205.01 Malbay Lucy 27. 97
27.Au 450 2 3255 6th 6¼ Crowded1 27.68 +20 31.7 4/1 A105.12 Easy Stuff 28. 40
12.Au 450 3 4444 4th 8 SAw,Crowded1 27.24 +20 31.9 4/1 A105.14 Ravenswood Winky 28. 10
05.Au 450 3 5666 6th 13 BmpStart&1,Crd3 27.30 +10 31.6 2/1F A105.09 Touch The Clouds 28. 48
Runs: 10     1sts: 4     2nds: 13
Black
EASY STUFF (M) McNally and Me
Jill Sutherst
be d Ballymac Vic-Final Shannon Jy'18 Ir
09.Sp 450 5 6322 2nd ½ SlowAway,RanOn 27.56 N 31.2 4/1 A105.14 Duffry Gate Sky *27. 61
27.Au 450 5 4531 1st 2¾ Crowded1,LedFrom4 27.68 +20 31.3 5/2 A105.14 Conors Storm 27. 88
20.Au 450 4 4333 3rd 1 Bumped4,RanOn 27.44 +10 31.0 7/4F A105.17 Westforth Harley 27. 61
05.Au 450 5 6542 2nd 4¼ Crowded1,RanOn 27.30 +10 31.2 9/2 A105.10 Touch The Clouds 27. 75
29.Jy 450 5 5654 4th 2¼ Bumped1,RanOn 27.93 N 31.4 3/1 A105.21 Conors Storm 28. 13
23.Jy 450 4 3222 2nd 2½ EveryChance 27.52 N 31.4 5/2J A105.14 Power Diva 27. 72
Runs: 24     1sts: 5     2nds: 74
Orange
CIVILS TRICIA (M) Mr.F.Smith
Karolyn Blackbird
(Season Unknown)wbk b Head Bound-Rock Prospect My'18 Ir
20.Sp 450 5 6566 6th 6¾ ClearRun 27.62 N 29.7 13/8F A105.08 Touch The Clouds 28. 16
10.Sp 450 5 4111 1st 3 MiddleToWide,Led1 27.56 N 29.8 10/11F A105.07 Witton Ruby 27. 56
02.Sp 450 4 1111 1st 1½ QuickAway,AlwaysLed 27.32 +10 29.3 2/1 A205.05 Problem Solver *27. 42
27.Au 450 5 1111 1st 4¼ LedFrom1 27.32 +20 29.5 11/4 A205.02 Long Vixen 27. 52
23.Au 450 5 5112 2nd ½ Led1To3 27.48 +10 29.1 9/4 A205.01 Tornaroy Bullet 27. 62
16.Au 450 5 5333 3rd 2¾ ClearRun 27.48 N 29.1 9/4F A205.11 Corrig Ivy 27. 70
Runs: 18     1sts: 5     2nds: 55
Stripes
TOUCH THE CLOUDS (W) Mr.A.Morton,Mr.J.Morton
Yvonne Bell

27.Au 261 5 1-2- 1st 3¼ HandyTh'out,Led2 16.17 +10 24.7 10/3 D4Farley Diva 16. 27
18.Au 261 5 3-5- 4th 1¾ QAw,LedTo1 16.18 +5 25.0 5/1 D4Sweet Honey 16. 38
04.Au 450 6 1111 3rd 2 LedToRunIn,Bmp1 29.08 N 25.5 T3 ReQul05.18 Mill Caz 29. 25
17.Mr 450 4 6656 6th 6¾ Crowded3 28.16 N 24.6 14/1 A605.24 Titanic Destiny 28. 72
(R15)
Runs: 17     1sts: 6     2nds: 22
White
FAHEE JESS (M) Mr.S.Barnes,Mr.D.Harker
Graham Strike
(Season 30.Ap'20)bd b Kinloch Brae-Miss Direction Sp'17 Ir
23.Sp 450 5 4532 2nd 3 EveryChance 27.26 +10 29.4 11/2 Hcp(R9) Gurtnacrehy Ava(Scr) 28. 32
17.Sp 450 4 3455 4th 3½ ClearRun 27.41 +10 29.7 6/1 Hcp(R7) College Desire(R1) 28. 34
09.Sp 450 4 4445 3rd 3¼ Bumped2,RanOn 27.30 +10 29.4 3/1 Hcp(R9) Wor Nathan(R5) 28. 40
25.Au 450 3 3211 3rd 1¼ Led2To4&Bumped 27.32 +20 29.1 15/8F Hcp(R8) Wor Nathan(R5) 28. 25
18.Au 450 4 4446 5th 8¼ Crowded3 27.29 +20 29.6 5/2 Hcp(R5) Gurtnacrehy Ava(Scr) 28. 56
05.Jy 450 4 4444 2nd 3¾ RanOn 27.90 N 29.3 9/2 A405.10 Westforth Harley *28. 20
(R10)
Runs: 44     1sts: 5     2nds: 73
Black
ALL GONE Cheaper Bag Of Sweets
Paul Miller
bk d Knockglass Billy-Superior Star Nv'16 Ir
20.Sp 450 5 5445 5th 7 Rails,ClearRun 27.09 N 33.9 7/1 Hcp(R8) Nicolas Cracker(R17) 28. 29
13.Sp 450 3 5566 5th 9½ Bumped4 27.42 N 33.8 7/1 Hcp(R7) Ballygillen Maid(Scr) 28. 74
06.Sp 450 4 4444 5th 3 ClearRun 27.63 +20 33.4 5/1 Hcp(R4) Spitfire Star(R9) 28. 40
26.Au 450 3 3221 1st 1¼ Led½ 27.28 +10 32.8 11/2 Hcp(R7) Beaming Mix Up(Scr) 27. 94
19.Au 450 1 2221 1st 1¼ Led4 27.81 +10 32.4 5/2 A405.17 Ryecroft Rosa *27. 91
13.Au 450 2 4465 5th 7 Bumped1&3 28.04 +20 33.1 13/2 A405.15 Market Backstop 28. 81
(R8)
Runs: 107     1sts: 19     2nds: 104
Orange
SCARTY MAESTRO Mr.A.Tomlinson
Karolyn Blackbird
bk d Sparta Maestro-Rubys Choice Nv'17 Ir
24.Sp 450 6 6654 4th 2¼ ForcedToCheck1 27.80 N 31.8 6/4F Hcp(Scr) Tenerife Nivaria(R5) 28. 00
15.Sp 450 3 3112 2nd 1 Led1To4 27.56 +20 32.2 11/4 A205.08 Witton Jaguar 27. 84
03.Sp 450 4 3332 2nd 4¾ CrdRunUp,BBmp1 27.79 +10 32.3 5/2 A205.07 Witton Blizzard 28. 28
27.Au 450 3 Middle 27.71 +10 31.9 T ReQul05.10 Solo 27. 81
08.Jy 450 3 Middle 27.66 N 32.5 T ReQul05.24 Solo *27. 66
04.Jn 450 4 3455 6th 11½ Crowded1,(HandTime) 27.54 +10 32.4 4/1 A2Conors Storm 28. 56

Yvonne Bell
(Season 30.Jn'20)bk b Superior Product-Farloe Dana Sp'18 Br
22.Sp 450 1 2333 3rd 7½ Rails,ClearRun 27.69 +10 27.7 T3 xSsn05.06 South Georgia *28. 40
09.Sp 450 1 1111 1st 9 Rails,ALed,Bmp1 28.80 N 27.3 T2 xSsn05.12 Panda Tops 28. 80
03.Sp 261 1 Rails 16.56 +5 27.2 T xSsnSolo 16. 61
18.Jn 450 1 3433 2nd 3½ Bumped1 28.07 +10 27.1 7/2 A505.26 Ryecroft Saffron 28. 46
11.Jn 450 1 1113 4th 2½ LedRunUpTo¾&Crd 28.50 +10 27.0 5/2 A505.06 Power Tony 28. 81
03.Jn 450 1 2421 1st SH Rls,LedNearLine 28.05 N 26.5 5/2 A605.17 Terror Diva 28. 05
Runs: 13     1sts: 3     2nds: 41
Blue
ONE FOR CHARLIE Mr.I.Foot
Shirley Linley
bd d Swift Hoffman-Georgettas Court De'18 Br
22.Sp 450 2 6555 5th 7½ Crowded3 27.40 +20 31.4 11/4 A405.17 Robbery Road 28. 21
08.Sp 450 2 2222 2nd 1¼ BadlyCrowded3 27.60 +20 31.7 4/1 A405.05 Bolt Up Beauty *27. 90
01.Sp 450 2 5553 3rd 4 SlowAway,Crowded2 27.93 +20 31.8 5/2 A405.28 Old Inn Princess 28. 46
26.Au 450 2 4255 5th 8¼ Crowded2 27.87 +20 31.8 11/2 A405.10 Ardmore Jet 28. 74
19.Au 450 2 6666 6th 9 BadlyCrowded1 27.98 N 32.0 11/2 A405.27 Derramore Blake 28. 72
12.Au 450 1 4443 4th 2¾ ClearRun 28.12 N 31.6 2/1F A405.32 Greenhall Stella etc 28. 35
Runs: 8     1sts: 1     2nds: 12
White
TENERIFE CALETA (M) Mr.P.Miller
Paul Miller

23.Sp 450 6 1222 2nd 5 BadlyCrowded1 28.17 N 23.3 T3 Qlfyg05.14 Slaneyside Skip 28. 57
13.Sp 450 5 1222 1st ¾ AlwaysHandy,LedRunIn 28.40 N 23.2 T3 Qlfyg05.13 Headleys Echo *28. 40
15.Au 525 5 4th 17 (IrishRace) 30.11 -50 24.0Shelone Nipper(Mullg) 30. 80
14.Jy 525 6 4th 13 (IrishRace) 29.07 +20 24.8Harvard(Shelb) 30. 18
24.Ja 525 6 4th 7 (IrishRace) 29.31 N 24.0Skylight Pippa(Newbr) 29. 80
Runs: 0     1sts: 0     2nds: 04
Orange
KILLACOLLA DUDE (M) Mr.K.R.Richardson
Shirley Linley
bk d Paradise Madison-Killacolla Glory Jy'16 Ir
16.Sp 450 5 1222 1st ¾ Wide,LedRunIn 28.10 +10 32.6 T3 ReQul05.17 Bucks Trump *28. 20
09.Sp 261 5 2-2- 2nd 1¼ ClearRun 16.15 N 32.6 T2 ReQulSlaneyside Skip 16. 26
28.Jy 450 5 6666 6th 4¼ SlowAway 28.08 N 33.0 10/1 A505.32 Slap Dash 28. 45
22.Jy 450 4 6555 5th 7¼ ClearRun 27.85 +10 32.8 11/1 A405.16 Lonesome Fawn 28. 53
05.Jy 450 5 5555 5th 8¼ Crowded1 27.90 N 32.8 8/1 A405.14 Westforth Harley 28. 57
28.Jn 450 4 4443 4th 4¼ ClearRun 27.87 N 33.0 8/1 A405.20 Witton Lightning 28. 20
Runs: 110     1sts: 15     2nds: 135
Stripes
MILLSTONE JESS (M) Miss.N.Morrison
Karolyn Blackbird

Red
PIXEL Mr.M.D.Lewis
Karolyn Blackbird
(Season Unknown)bk b Kinloch Brae-Drumcrow Pixie Ja'17 Ir
22.Sp 450 1 6353 6th 4¾ Crowded1 27.90 +10 27.3 4/1 A305.16 Cloverhill Scott 28. 40
09.Sp 450 1 2222 1st SH LedNearLine 27.95 +20 26.5 10/1 A305.13 Tenerifesantiago 28. 15
02.Sp 450 1 4111 1st 2¾ Led¼ 27.93 +10 26.0 5/2F A405.15 Mouna Granite *28. 03
23.Au 450 1 4444 3rd 3¼ ClearRun 27.74 +10 26.7 10/3 A405.16 Jumeirah Penny 28. 10
18.Au 450 2 5564 3rd 8 RanOn 27.37 +20 25.8 11/1 A405.14 Ryecroft Hugo 28. 22
12.Au 450 1 3443 3rd 4 EveryChance 27.72 +20 26.1 13/2 A405.20 Meadows Megan 28. 23
Runs: 78     1sts: 18     2nds: 111
Blue
JOHNS DILEMMA Mr.S.A.Murphy
Ann Lagan
(Season Unknown)bkw b Ridgemount Bart-Forest Una Au'16 Ir
23.Sp 450 2 3334 3rd 7¼ ClearRun 27.51 +10 28.5 14/1 A305.12 Marinas Monroe 28. 19
16.Sp 450 2 4221 1st 3¼ Led4 27.85 +10 28.2 9/2 A405.16 Mouna Granite *27. 95
09.Sp 450 2 5554 3rd 3¼ Crowded2&4 28.06 N 28.6 7/2 A405.20 Jumeirah Turbo 28. 34
30.Au 450 2 5556 6th 12¾ CrowdedRunUp&3 27.72 N 28.6 8/1 A305.29 Annagh Beauty 28. 74
23.Au 450 2 5555 5th 4½ Bumped1 27.78 +10 28.7 6/1 A305.17 Rahyvira Kim 28. 24
16.Au 450 2 2444 4th 10 Bumped3 27.57 N 29.0 8/1 A305.13 Sabrina Mojo 28. 37
Runs: 40     1sts: 7     2nds: 42
White

HOLDEM LIFFEY (M) Mr.B.Foster,Mrs.J.Foster
Yvonne Bell
(Season Unknown)bk b Head Bound-Holdem West My'19 Ir
24.Sp 450 4 2211 4th 2 Led½ToNearLine 27.71 +20 29.6 11/10F A305.04 Ferryforth Jack *28. 09
15.Sp 450 4 3224 4th 3½ ClearRun 27.64 +20 29.3 5/1 A305.05 Witton Heather 28. 13
08.Sp 450 2 3222 2nd 2½ Mid,EveryChance 27.95 N 29.6 T3 Qlfyg05.10 Kingsmill Rickie 28. 16
01.Sp 450 2 1111 1st 5½ Middle,ALed 28.14 +10 29.2 T3 Qlfyg05.06 Cloverhill Scott 28. 24
27.Au 261 3 Middle 16.48 +5 28.9 T NviceSolo 16. 53
26.Au (NoPreviousForm)Irish Novice
Runs: 2     1sts: 0     2nds: 04
Orange
EXPERT TINY (M) Mr.S.Linley,Mr.K.Sharkey
Shirley Linley
(Season Unknown)bkw b Ruthless Man-Calling Spice Au'17 Ir
23.Sp 450 5 3222 2nd 2 EveryChance 27.70 +10 24.8 9/2 A305.04 Banner Puma 27. 97
17.Sp 450 5 5444 3rd 4½ RanOn 27.73 +10 25.6 9/2 A305.18 Santro Sweet 28. 20
13.Sp 450 5 6666 6th 14½ ClearRun 27.57 +20 25.4 9/2 A305.14 Rahyvira Kim 28. 95
23.Au 450 5 1133 4th 3½ LedRunUpTo3 27.78 +10 25.0 13/8F A305.02 Rahyvira Kim 28. 16
12.Au 450 4 3222 2nd 2 Bumped2 27.86 +10 25.0 5/4F A305.07 Havana Tip Top 28. 13
26.Jy 450 5 1111 1st 3½ QAw,AlwaysLed 27.70 +10 25.2 2/1F A304.93 Minglers Fiddler *27. 80
Runs: 48     1sts: 7     2nds: 105
Stripes
MANVERS MELODY (W) Mr.W.D.Fleming
George Stark
(Season 15.De18)bk b Tullymurry Act-Market Glory Au'16 Ir
23.Sp 450 6 5666 6th 7 Wide,ClearRun 27.52 +10 25.4 15/2 A205.09 Power Diva 28. 19
17.Sp 450 6 3222 3rd 4 Wide,ClearRun 27.49 +20 25.5 13/2 A205.04 Cobra Boy 28. 00
09.Sp 450 6 3534 2nd ¾ RanOn 27.84 N 25.1 7/1 A205.06 Haven Havana 27. 90
02.Sp 450 6 3445 5th 4 Wide,Crowded2 27.80 N 25.3 13/2 A205.12 Malacca Black 28. 14
25.Au 450 6 5666 6th 6¾ ClearRun 27.54 N 25.7 7/1 A205.17 Darbys Angel 28. 10
05.Au 450 6 1111 1st 3¾ QAw,Wide,ALed 27.75 N 24.8 6/4F A305.03 Ballybeg Moss *27. 75
Runs: 61     1sts: 17     2nds: 96
131
GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS STAKES
1st £137, Others £35 Total £312 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Blue
MALBAY LUCY Mr.G.C.Shaw,Mr.A.Strang
George Stark
(Season Unknown)bebd b Superior Product-Callura Lark Jn'17 Ir
20.Sp 450 5 5431 2nd SH LedRunInToNearLine 27.48 N 26.4 7/2 Hcp(R4) Amys Sky(Scr) 27. 81
13.Sp 450 2 6444 3rd 3½ Crowded1,RanOn 27.85 N 26.4 11/4 A205.18 Zari Bally 28. 14
06.Sp 450 2 2322 1st Hd Crd1,HndyFr3,Led4 27.64 +20 26.6 13/2 A205.10 Minglers Shadow 27. 84
30.Au 450 2 6444 5th 1¼ ClearRun 27.90 N 27.0 10/3 A205.19 Batmann Jaxx 27. 99
20.Au 450 1 4333 5th 7¾ Bumped1 27.43 +10 27.1 10/3 A205.17 Witton Ruby 28. 13
05.Au 450 3 2111 2nd ½ BmpRnUp,Led1ToNrLn 27.62 N 27.1 3/1 A205.07 Sharp Style *27. 66
Runs: 30     1sts: 5     2nds: 62
White
RATTLING CHERRY (M) Mr.D.A.Grubb
Yvonne Bell
(Season Unknown)bk b Kinloch Brae-Bockos Twirl Fb'19 Ir
22.Sp 450 3 1111 1st 4¾ QuickAway,AlwaysLed 27.55 +20 25.9 2/1 A405.04 Piemans Action *27. 75
13.Sp 450 4 1112 2nd 1½ MidTRls,LedTo¾&Bumped 27.89 N 25.9 T3 ReQul05.08 Boynepark Smart 28. 01
01.Sp 450 3 2332 2nd 1¼ QuickAway,EveryChance 27.90 +20 25.7 11/2 A405.12 Parish Adeus 28. 21
19.Au 450 3 2333 3rd 3¼ Crowded1 27.98 N 26.3 4/1 A405.20 Derramore Blake 28. 25
11.Au 450 3 3466 6th 12 Bumped1,Crd2&½ 27.52 +30 26.9 9/2 A405.13 For Classicstom 28. 81

28.Jy 450 6 6666 6th 6 Bumped1 27.77 N 35.2 13/8F A205.10 Civils Tricia 28. 29
22.Jy 450 6 6112 2nd Hd Wide,Led1ToNrLn 27.71 +10 35.6 4/1 A205.10 Gurtnacrehy Ava 27. 83
Runs: 77     1sts: 19     2nds: 206
131
SUNDERLAND-GREYHOUNDS.CO.UK STAKES
1st £133, Others £35 Total £308 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
21.16 12Race
450m Flat (A3)
Meeting
Date Dis Tp STm SPl Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Red
NOIRS MEGAN Mr.S.A.Murphy
Ann Lagan
(Season Unknown)bk b Kinloch Brae-Hoof It Katie Jy'18 Ir
23.Sp 450 1 2334 4th 3 ClearRun 27.56 +10 25.6 7/2 A205.07 Jays Whisp 27. 91
16.Sp 450 1 2221 3rd ¾ EveryChance 27.68 +10 25.7 15/8F A205.16 Ardera Niamh 27. 84
09.Sp 450 1 6222 2nd 5 ClearRun 27.30 +10 25.4 6/1 A205.15 Tornaroy Bullet 27. 81
30.Au 450 1 6555 6th 11½ SlowAway,ForcedTCk1 27.26 +20 26.0 11/4 A205.24 Many Returns 28. 37
23.Au 450 1 3443 3rd 3¼ ClearRun 27.48 +10 26.0 11/4 A205.13 Tornaroy Bullet 27. 84
04.Au 450 1 1111 1st 3 AlwaysLed 27.65 N 25.8 5/2F A305.09 Darbys Angel *27. 65
Runs: 16     1sts: 5     2nds: 21
Blue
JUMEIRAH PENNY Mr.B.Strugnell
Shirley Linley
(Season Unknown)bk b Tullymurry Act-Jumeirah Dancer Nv'16 Ir
24.Sp 450 1 5322 3rd 2½ HandyFrom½ 27.90 -10 28.3 7/1 A305.32 Annagh Beauty 28. 00
16.Sp 450 2 6655 5th 4½ Bumped1 27.81 +10 28.3 9/2 A305.25 Minglers Marble 28. 29
09.Sp 450 2 4443 5th 2¼ SlightlyBumped1 27.95 +20 28.2 5/2J A305.23 Pixel 28. 33
30.Au 450 4 3334 4th 4¾ MidToRls,CrowdedRunUp 27.72 N 28.9 6/1 A305.17 Annagh Beauty 28. 10
23.Au 450 3 2111 1st 1 Led2 27.74 +10 29.2 10/3 A405.07 Gotta Pick Her *27. 84
16.Au 450 4 4355 4th 5¾ Crowded½ 27.86 N 29.1 11/2 A405.16 Annagh Beauty 28. 32
Runs: 45     1sts: 7     2nds: 62
White
CRONODY KATHY (M) Miss.K.L.McNicholas
Chantelle McNicholas
(Season 12.Fb'20)bk b Tullymurry Act-Knockboy Kathy Jn'17 Ir
24.Sp 450 4 1433 4th 2½ Bumped1 27.76 N 27.4 10/3 A305.05 Alien Loren 27. 97
20.Sp 450 3 4333 3rd 2 BumpedRnIn,RanOn 27.65 N 27.5 13/2 A305.13 Witton Sapphire *27. 81
09.Sp 450 3 3444 4th 6 Bumped1 27.38 +20 27.6 5/2 A305.03 Stride On Flash 28. 07
02.Sp 450 4 4333 3rd 3 Crowded2 27.80 N 26.7 14/1 A205.15 Malacca Black 28. 05
25.Au 450 4 5554 3rd 6¾ Bumped1 27.56 +20 27.2 12/1 A205.15 Square One 28. 32
19.Au 450 4 5555 5th 7½ Crowded1 27.74 N 27.3 6/1 A205.08 Minglers Mojito 28. 37
Runs: 44     1sts: 10     2nds: 53
Black
VINCYS JAXXON (M) Ms.E.Abedi,Mr.M.Lee
Michael Fieldson
bk d Pacific Mile-Jaxx Missingabit Jy'17 Ir
24.Sp 450 5 5544 3rd 1¾ ClearRun 27.71 +20 29.3 11/2 A305.20 Ferryforth Jack 28. 06
20.Sp 450 4 6565 4th 3¼ RanOn 27.63 N 29.1 8/1 A305.32 Westforth Pearl 27. 89
09.Sp 450 5 5555 4th 2 Bumped1 27.95 +20 29.0 7/2 A305.13 Pixel 28. 31
03.Sp 450 5 6454 5th 8½ SlowAway,BCrd¾ 27.84 +20 29.9 7/2 A305.17 Stronghold Mayo 28. 73
30.Au 450 5 6643 3rd 2 SlowAway,RanOn 27.72 N 30.3 11/2 A305.21 Annagh Beauty *27. 88
23.Au 450 5 5555 3rd 1¼ Crowded1,RanOn 28.02 +20 30.9 4/1 A305.11 Corrin Ralf 28. 32
Runs: 23     1sts: 5     2nds: 34
Orange
CLOVERHILL SCOTT (M) Mr.L.Race

Chantelle McNicholas
wbd d Taylors Sky-Locnamon Ruby My'18 Ir
23.Sp 450 6 6664 6th 7¾ ClearRun 27.70 +10 30.9 5/2 A305.17 Banner Puma 28. 45
15.Sp 450 6 6332 2nd 2 Wide,EveryChance 27.64 +20 30.3 2/1F A305.14 Witton Heather *28. 00
08.Sp 450 6 5433 2nd 2¼ Wide,Bmp¼,RanOn 27.93 +10 30.0 7/2 A305.10 Philirobin 28. 21
01.Sp 450 6 5221 1st 1¼ Crowded1,Led¾ 27.90 +20 30.4 7/2 A405.18 Rattling Cherry 28. 10
27.Au 450 5 2111 1st 5¾ Led1,SlightlyCrd2 27.97 +20 29.7 5/1 A505.07 Knock Knock 28. 17
18.Au 450 6 3334 6th 4¾ Wide,ClearRun 27.80 +20 29.4 9/1 A505.10 Rattling Appcal 28. 40
Runs: 6     1sts: 2     2nds: 26
131
RESERVES Meeting
Date Dis Tp STm SPl Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
AH RIGHT Miss.C.McNicholas
Chantelle McNicholas
bk d Belles Direction-Pennys Iona Oc'18 Ir
24.Sp 450 2 2344 3rd 2¼ Crowded1 27.76 N 33.2 7/1 A305.04 Alien Loren 27. 94
16.Sp 450 2 3565 6th 8¼ Crowded2&3 27.88 +10 33.3 9/2 A305.14 Bolt Up Beauty 28. 67
10.Sp 450 2 3333 2nd 2¼ ClearRun 27.49 +10 33.6 2/1 A305.11 Derramore Blake 27. 78
Runs: 6     1sts: 1     2nds: 2
A*

13.Sp 450 5 5333 4th 6¾ EveryChance 27.87 N 32.2 11/2 A505.12 Ratchies Amor 28. 40
01.Sp 450 4 3225 5th 6¼ Crowded3 27.86 +20 32.1 11/4 A505.29 Jackies Warrior 28. 57
Runs: 32     1sts: 4     2nds: 4
F*
LOOSTER BATSON Niall Strike Syndicate
Graham Strike
be d Looster Mork-Looster Elsie Sp'17 Ir
24.Sp 450 1 3444 5th 4 Bumped&FcdToCk1 28.50 -10 31.5 5/1 A505.19 Freffans Wren 28. 73
15.Sp 450 1 1111 2nd ¾ LedRunUpTo4,(HandTime) 28.30 +20 31.5 5/1 A5Pity Me Spider 28. 56
09.Sp 450 1 3456 6th 12 Crowded1 28.01 +20 31.7 7/1 A405.09 Steeple Rd Emily 29. 20
Runs: 33     1sts: 6     2nds: 7
G*
MINGLERS MOJITO Mr.D.Blackbird
Karolyn Blackbird
(Ssn Suppressed)bk b Ballymac Eske-Minglers Special Jy'17 Ir
23.Sp 450 2 3222 2nd 1¾ EveryChance 27.56 +10 29.8 7/2 A205.00 Jays Whisp 27. 81
13.Sp 450 4 4433 5th 1¾ ClearRun 27.46 N 30.5 3/1 Hcp(R4) Lisneal Sonic(R11) 27. 93
03.Sp 450 4 3323 5th 7½ ClearRun 27.03 +10 30.9 7/1 Hcp(R3) Crafty Nespresso(R9) 27. 98
Runs: 52     1sts: 7     2nds: 16
H*
TAMNA OREO Mrs.S.Linley
Shirley Linley
(Season Unknown)bk b Head Bound-Above And Beyond Oc'17 Ir
23.Sp 450 2 6432 2nd Nk Crowded3,RanOn 27.87 +10 27.9 11/8F A405.23 Forever Yours 28. 00
15.Sp 450 2 1233 2nd ¾ Bumped1,RanOn 27.86 +20 28.1 7/2 A405.15 Piemans Action 28. 13
08.Sp 450 2 6421 1st 1¼ Led¾ 28.05 N 28.4 13/8F A505.22 Triptych 28. 05
Runs: 22     1sts: 6     2nds: 4
I*
TRIPTYCH Niall Strike Syndicate